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BARBER • M24 0024309 

&JC6587643 
Model: 700 

II 111 1111111 II 1111 II II 11 
RE00034335 
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BARBER · M24 0024310 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6587643. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 11/01/2001 03:49 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average x Centroid of the Five Target Set: 0.06l 
The Average y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 0.045 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 0.076 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 1.025 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0.321 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.092 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.660 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #l: 0.270 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.857 
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SERIAL m~Rc~~.3110 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 11/01/2001 
FILE TIME: 03:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.093 
-0.307 

0.321 
3.398 
1.805 
3.691 
0.100 
2.061 
1.019 

3 
6 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.490 
2: -1.268 
3: -0.829 
4: -1.273 
5: 0.037 
6: 0. 101 
7: 0. 754 
8: 1.673 
9: 2.125 

10: 0. 099 

• 
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y 

0.399 
0.093 

-0.601 
-1.406 
-0.224 
-0.592 
-0.496 
0.323 
0.034 

-0.604 

• • 
4 5 6 
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SERIAL ~R CM.2il70DIZJl3120 POINT!! x 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: 0.524 
FILE DATE: 11/01/2001 2: 0.366 
FILE TIME: 03:49 3: 0.209 

4: -0.045 
x CENTROID: 0.005 5: -0.383 
y CENTROID: -0.280 6: -1.435 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.280 7: -0.039 
HORZ SPREAD: 2.371 8: 0.076 
VERT SPREAD: 3.820 9: 0.936 
GROUP SPREAD: 4.293 10: -0.155 
MIN RADIUS: 0.163 
MAX RADIUS: 2.249 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.976 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 8 

• 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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1.813 
0.602 
0.177 
0.292 

-0.778 
-2.007 
-1.382 
-0.744 
-0.521 
-0.252 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587643. 0 POINT:II x 
TARGET ~R - !Yl24 0024:ft3 1: 1.811 
FILE DATE: 11/01/2001 2 : 0.653 
FILE TIME: 03:49 3 : 0.357 

4: -0.609 
X CENTROID: 0.143 5 : -2.439 
Y CENTROID: 0.351 6: 0.825 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.379 7: 0.708 
HORZ SPREAD: 4.250 8: 0.158 
VERT SPREAD: 2.732 9 : -0.049 
GROUP SPREAD: 4.562 10: 0.016 
MIN RADIUS: 0.208 
MAX RADIUS: 2.695 
MEAN RADIUS: 1.109 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 6 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 7 

• 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
1.237 
0.861 
1.131 
1.771 

-0.422 
-0.961 
-0.053 
-0.209 
-0.031 

0.186 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587643. 0 POINTtt x 
TARGET ~R-1Vl24 0024314 1: 0.451 
FILE DATE: 11/01/2001 2: -0.575 
FILE TIME: 03:49 3: -1.260 

4: -0.879 
x CENTROID: -0.061 5 : -0.146 
Y CENTROID: -0.085 6 : 0.284 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.105 7: 0.259 
HORZ SPREAD: 2.676 8: 0.029 
VERT SPREAD: 3.169 9: 1.416 
GROUP SPREAD: 3.197 10: -0.187 
MIN RADIUS: 0.291 
MAX RADIUS: 1.861 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.991 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 4 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 8 

• 

• 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 

1.704 
0.844 

-0.148 
-0.727 
-0.364 
0.562 

-0.483 
-1.465 
-0.398 
-0.378 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0024315 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6587643. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 11/01/2001 
FILE TIME: 03:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.125 
0.549 
0.563 
1.947 
3.058 
3.143 
0.558 
2.041 
1. 032 

0 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:jj: x 
1: 0.690 
2 : 0.709 
3: 0.708 
4: 0.775 
5 : 0.443 
6: -0.035 
7: 0.010 
8: -0.487 
9: -0.394 

10: -1.172 

• 
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y 
-1.412 
-0.439 
0.129 
1.092 
1. 305 
1.646 
1.095 
1.298 
0.926 

-0.150 
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BARBER· M24 0024316 ~l-24 I::\SPECTIO~ CHECKLIST 

CO~TR.-\.CT #: D.-\AE-20-97-C-242 

_____ ---~-&_E_NID __ 1 lBE_R __ -"~---'---'-\-":)""""'-j=---"J~------------ ___________ _ 
-- ---·-- ---

- ---· ------------------------------------------ - -------

L~~-!~-Q~TE__.__;-"'·u_~--=2"--Z---·=a-'\\---, _____________________ -------------------- -- --

--- ---·----~---··-----

c'\TSPECT A:'\TD VERIFY: 

QAR INSPECTION DATE 
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--

DATE ~ri'aTIAL 

/o~z..:~,-G'l {st{ 
ID /zy /or 1)(-v\ 

ra(l."-(/or -~lVl 

11 ;J 
10-Z:J--oi ~ 
/C)-""'"7,5- 0 { ,·i:<J 
/6 /c?&---O j VI' tL' 
/()~ 2 &·-V1 1!i ·e 

j/ 
/I 

/d(~o ;-/:P . 
jrJ - .J 1-c· I cfl1-11 

//-a--o< 

SHIP DATE 
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OP. 

575 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

-
61 7 

618 

620 

625 

BARBER · M24 0024317 M-24 

GtM CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

j\/ e u_i S 'k c-k 

?eru i ·e 

# OP. NAME READINGS 

& Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Heads pace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaf lux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Po 1 is h Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Hin Setting and Stake 
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DATE INIT 

I 

----------- r---·---

-------------- I-----

;t/vJc1') ( /,,, 1- /3LJ 
/ ' 

#;:~c;3' Clt.l 
I 

rJ/.f'/qJ' flLJ 
-/ ,· 

L.J/'l/f7. 6 . -· '{1{,1 
' / 

:);;s/f J /[v 
( 
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BARBER · M24 0024318 
) p. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

I ' 
'J 2 s F) Safety On Force ,L.,I I ~1 I -L/ cllif/y3 ~/ cont. ' 

I -- I , 

Safety Off Force -~ I c:J' _:}~ ! cJ. _,'i ~/1JW-'i K0· G) 
I I 

I / 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability J i 

d-// 5/f'-7 ~(,,v 
I 

! , 
' I) Firing Pin Indent I I 

' ' 
J) Assemble Stock ;;/;J/'15 ~~ .. :,) 

I I 
K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies ' 

M) Iron sight Alignment 

N) Detach 'Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 
;J./;3/75 U-.J 
7 / P) Detach & Attach Scope 

20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test _f /;i ;~~ J' I 'C~~ 
I 

I A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 
~ 

C) Pierced Primers I 
D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo sJ.J/'f<: {?.{,_,,.,.) 
7 r 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace _Jb/? :~ r:'.c,_\ 

I I 1 1 / 

B) Trigger Pull ,,J, )3 : ), ./1: J rd(:}, /q ! ), ({v j /.;./y;; /!u 
I I 

C) Function J /.,;J)C/5 ,c{, . .J 
/ 

660 Pack .. 
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BARBER - M24 0024319 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST ,v e u) 'Ti1 y y:ey /J-;y'5'! 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2. 50#+ • 50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+"l.00# 

2.SOrr 2.SO;r AE'TER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 J. (qo ,;1,fo 
!PULL #2 d-, "o ),.SJ.. 
IPULL #3 cJ,57 d "'tl 
PULL #4 J.S-'J :;, 'IS-
PULL #5 J, S-C/ cl.:J-o 

!TOTAL /d-1 Cf 3 /di I I 
AVG. J.15'! ;J, 1-/ :J-

3.001t 3.00iT A:'TER 
INITIAL 2 0 CYCLES 

:PULL #1 g,1.tf .~ ~:l-f 

(PULL #2 3, 1¢- I ~,,ot 
'PULL #3 3 ,)_/ 3: J-"I 
PULL #4 3,07 .B.o~ 
PULL #5 5,~() 3vJJ.7. 

TOTAL 15'1~ /_it? 
A.VG. 3,;f .:<, 17 

4.00# 4.UOit AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 , p.;.._ 

PULL #2 ~OJ" 
PULL #3 

PULL #4 .,Y-.o3--
PULL #5 

L . (/._:'{,,. 

TOTAL 1()_;).] 

AVG. t. fJb 

SERIAL No. C1~Ss ?I>;_? 
DATE ;,1_/)y/9 7 

TESTER 

1f t,l) 

FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# CO:.lMENTS 

;JI 5?l MIN. SETTING, 

.:J -y_·---l <J 
NO AVG. OF 5 

') ,-_j I -'I~ READINGS ACCEPT-

,}, 0() ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

~.</~ 
,,1JrS:S-

_;;,:JI 

Cm!MENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4Tf FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCUR~CY 
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COMMENTS 

INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. 

FROM: SHIP TO: 

r I r 

'..,' 

L . '..J .. L 

ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER NIC 

I 
I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

WRITE D .. 
GUN CONDITION REPAIR CHARGE 

D NEW EXCISE 

D LIGHTL y WORN TAX 

D WORN INSURl'.NCE 

D VERYWOR~I UPS 

D UNREPAIRABLE 
PARCcLPOST 

TOTAL I MARRED D 

CYCLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 
·-------

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

-------------------------------------------·----···-------

PARTS 

-------------------------c------------··--·· ------- -···-~··--------------
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BARBER - M24 0024321 
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() ft:::. - e- - ~/,A./ 
t? 1~ - ~Jji24 0024322 M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # (__ ~ S" ~7 t '-f 3 
. 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace 
; 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel I~ 
620 Apply Coatings 

(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 

'" 
c . 

in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE !NIT 

~~· 
~t), VW' 

~If~ ~ 
'%;; 

'J ~ i 

1%~ ~ 
! 

i 

t4~9n X(L 
I 

I ' K~ 
l( i~I 

(%fro ~/-$ ; 

t;?; I I I erv I~~ ! 

,.,).(\ Pl,,O t ~ 
I n 

¥' '~II 
'\ 

,., 

I v~~ ~, j 

/~~ID tc-s 
~-~-~ l<S " 7~ 

I vu. 1<'.J 
; 

' If', 
11i!t/?i Cfl 

l 

BARBER. M24 ~Q2224361 



# llARBl:RM-El\/124 0024323 
I READINGS . DATE ~INIT 

·1 
0 p. I 

I 

I ' ' 

.'~/,~a 625 F) Safety On Force l 0 I b {.,J~ i 
cont. I -

I )- ~'-!' d ty 
I 

{;''t--· .· ~{~A 0<:!' G) Safety Off Force I •. '····d_ .. 
I ' 

(..£')~· - ". ".To 
.. ~ 

- '. ' .• £ . '' I 
H) Trigger Pull Test & 

j#l1§J- 5f ( ' 
Retainability 'c ~- ' I. 

I 

,,,/&A" L7 

w.6 I) Firing Pin Indent oJ.-'J- ~ "oJ-)- ! c-o)-A ( I t 

J) Assemble Stock /~ }<::) 
K) Assemble Swivel Studs JJ~f/r10 ~ 
L) Attach Front and Rear ."' ..... 

1(1'9~ ~5 Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment Ll~?4c; ~5 \ .... 

N) Detach Front & Rear io/y; /<5 Sights & place in y~ numbered container 

O) At ta ch Scope to Rifle 10/9~ ;~5 
P) Detach & Attach Scope v-y'lfJ .k'<; 20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test .f-2-/7 hrJ ! ~/-
A) Time I I r A ;,;--11 

I 
B) Malfunctions ,, I Ar" 

~ 

C) Pierced Primers {r I Ar 
D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

1 ~ 

" 1,,1r 
v 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo ( x./; Jg() AP'' 

655 Final Inspection 
7 1 

' 
A) Heads pace /J-6/tfi fM 
B) Trigger Pull 

; I f 

:J 3~ Q.J? ;JJ;J D~ ~~~~ 1J~t/10 1

11M 
. 

~ c) Functipn 

6'60- · ··· Pa ck . _._ 

~.-- . - -~ . .. ·"" ... ... 
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-------BARBER M24 0024324 
SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

---r-Aw.AA.GE -PU1.L FORCE BETWEEN 
. INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
i 2.50#+ .SO# 

---'. '3. 00#,:t i. 75#°-· ·-· 
4. 00#±_1. 00# 

·----·---........,~~---.---..,,,.__,,,..,,..,,.. ____ ......... ;..._ _____ _.,,p... _______ _ 

2.50# 2.50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO .. RESET 2. 50# COMMENTS 

-~-·---------+-----t----------1--.:.-;;..;_~~-----_.., ________ _..... 

! ' 
' 
' 

MIN. SE'ITING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

~--~·-_VG_. __ .._ ___ ..,._ ______ .._ ___ _._ ____ --+----------t 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
- . INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

·:PULL #1 .i..~ .?- 3, :z ';).._,, \ 
-
l 3 r'3 '-( ;s.?,1 J?IJLL #2 

' 

.. - :PULL #3 g, 'A/ 3,, '3 I 
,/ 

'3.~c:r - l?ULL .. #4 '3-3S 
P.ULL #5 3 ./5 -~~3/ .. 

TQl'AL ... 

' AVG. 

-·-- 4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
... .. .HHTIAL 20 CYCLES -- --· 

j 

11.-J '-l 4; /~ PULL #1( 

PULL f 2 '-j .. 3C( '-( ;J..,C:, 
PULL #3 '-f,3 I l.(~3~ 

PULL #4 '{, "3 Lf 1-/~6--
PULL #5 .M/19 Lf,,/:)/ 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

£./, :L? . . ... 

tt 36 

l..f .. .:2~ 
~, '3~ 
~- 3 / 

BARBER • M24 ~Q2.Q2436J 



" a • •····· "BARBER - M24 0024325 

CEtnRO I DAL DI STANCE CALCULflTlOHS· 
FOR RIFL£ t . C~587643 

•.... 

·• 

8 Dec 1 ~90. --- ······-----··----___:::_.::.:::.,::_~.:..;___:_ __________ --, 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES . 

.0 TO 1 
· 1 .TO 2 

·1 TO 3 
1-. TO·,. 4 
1' TO · 5 

• 157537 
.588545 
.541569· 
.284192 
• 6085.4 7 

r (----POA 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: · 1324 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .2082 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .246733 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .9664 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER · M24 0024326 

- .... --·- ----·-·-----------------------·---------~ 

FH£: f PATTEF.NING/CENlUfIRE PATT/C6 58 76 B 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS * 1 

I 
I 

POR 

1 1 n 

SHOTS-

=ti= It·....J Cir;;: 

1 i ti 1 

2 i ti - .... 

:3 1 n = 6 

~s-

\./~3= 

GS= 
3.2:31 

:3. 28? 

PIATTER~·l # 

. HOTS <BEST OF) 
AX I MUM >:: 
IN I MUM >< 
AX I MUM 'i' 
IN I MUM 'i' 
ENTROID X 
ENTRO!rl 'i' 

··· ..... 

OA TO CENTROID jn.: 
IN RADIUS 
EAN RAD I u:=; 
AX RADIUS 
OR I ZOtHAL SPREAI1 
ERT I CAL SPREAI1 

SXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
~UMBER IN TWO INCH 
~UMBER IN THREE INCH 

I ' 

·· ..... 
· .... __ 

......... 

1 1Z1 

-10 
.894 

-1. 824 
1. 556 

-1.725 
-.013 
- . 157 . 158 

.479 
1.207 
1. 983 
2.718 
:3. 281 
:3. 287 

CIRCLE = 
CIRCLE 
CIRCLE = 

c 1 I"··~ 1 e 

• ire le 

CEt-.JTF'.0 ID * 

9 8 
.691 .682 

-.725 ·-. 7:34 
1.470 1.244 

-1.811 -1.659 
. 190 199 

-.071 . 156 
.202 .252 
.306 . 2:34 

1.071 .936 
1. 81 :3 1. 814 
1.416 1.416 
3.281 2.903 
:3. 287 ::: . (11 8 

1 
4 
6 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER . M24 ~Q2Q24365 
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BARBER · M24 0024327 

FIL.£: f PATTE~ING/CDHER'f"IRE PATTfC6 58 ?ti B 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POA 
"· ... 

l i r1 

.. ClF SHOTS-

=II= I t--...l CJ:R 

1 i n :2 

2 i n 6 

3 I n 8 

HS- :3 - 121 :3 2 

··/S= 2 -930 
i, GS= 3 4? 1 -
I 

IFliATTERN ti 

I 11 
j~HOTS (BEST OF) 
1MAX I MUM X 
lf4IN I MUM X 
iMA>:: IMUM 'r' 
1MINIMUM 'r' 
ICEtHRO ID ~< 
CENTROID Y 

.... _ ... 

l~OA TO CENTROID in.: 
!MIN RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

l 121 

-10 9 
1. 328 1. 139 

-1. 704 -.950 
1.383 1.081 

-1.547 -1.394 
.060 .249 
.427 .274 
. 4:32 .370 
.360 118 

1. 006 .851 
2. l'H 1.394 
:3. 0:32 2.089 
2.930 2.475 
3.471 2.4?6 

CIRCLE ::;: 2 
CIRCLE ::;: 6 
CIRCLE ::;: 8 

.-=;;;~- ·-------~-~----.----------

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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* 2 

c:iri:::::le 

c 1 r•::: le 

CE~·~TPO ID * 

() ._, 
1. 134 
- • ·~55 

• ·:;ai;:17 
-1. 184 

.254 

.448 

. 515 

.274 

.767 
1. 1 :j5 
2. 0:::9 
2. ~J·:;a 1 
2. 105 

BARBER . M24 ~Q2924366 
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BARBER · M24 0024328 

-----------------------------------------
FTLE: /PATTE~NmG.···crnlUfIRE PATT/C6 58 7Ei +:3 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ * 3 

POR ·· .. 

l ; r-. 

"*' OF SHOTS-

* I t··J CIR 
1 ; n 8 

2 i n - 8 

3 1 n 8 

HS- 2 - E3 E3 l 

\/S= 1 -2 fVi3 
(:;s= 2 -S?E; 

iPATTERt~ # 

lsHOTS (BEST OF) 
111AX I MUM X 
11'1INIMUM X 
jMAX IMUM \' 
iMHHMUM Y 
!CENTROID :'·: 
iCEtHRO ID Y 

·· .. 
·~--

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIM RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MA>-; RAD I u:;:; 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

I 

c:: ; 

l IZI 

-10 9 
1.821 .521 

-1.060 -.858 
.612 .545 

-.597 -.634 
.351 . 149 
.244 • 311 
.428 • :345 
.096 117 
• 66€1 .505 

1. 916 .862 
2.881 1. 379 
1. 209 1. 179 
2.976 1 . :;::30 

CIRCLE = 6 
Cif':CLE = 8 
CIRCLE = 9 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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r·c le 

CEtJTF:OID * 

::: 
. 414 

-.607 
.556 

-. 62:3 
.256 
. :3(l0 
. :;: 95 
. 02:3 
. 4:;:7 
• :::2:::: 

1. 1.)21 
1. 179 
1. :365 

BARBER . M24 ~Q2Q24367 



BARBER · M24 0024329 

....---- --------------------------------------------
B Del l 9:30 FILE: .·-PATTffNJNG/CENTUflRE PATT.-''C63i~ f"Ei 4;; 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS * 4 

POA 
......... 

·· ... 
·· ... _ 

··• ... ·-.... ·· ... 

·-... 
·· ... ____ .. ---.----------~ 21n 

··-. 

1 1 n c1rcle 

··,:·:" ,• __ .____ ·:>< .. -
--/_~~¥----_ .. ---:._ ·-;,-;:< \ 

( "\I r .. j \I ~ _, .. -······,1·,1.ll, I, . ...._~ '\ ___ / / 
\ ... ·----~.. l \ ..... ,... ..... ... ...• / 

\ ----.-CL_----'\ ·-..... \, --··· ··-. .. 
·-.... ___________ .. ---'\....... --.... --....... 

+ oi:- 51-10T5-

=II= I r·-.J CIF=::: 

1 ; ,, 1 

2 i n - 5 
:3 1 r-1 =' 9 

HS- 2 - l ?3 

\/·'~3= .-, 
·=· . 00 1 

G,,...._ ·"'.::• 2?0 =- ·-· . 

PATTERN # 

SHOTS ( EE:::;r OF) 
MAXIMUM X 
11 ItH MUM ~< 
MAX I MUM "r' 
HIN I MUM "r' 
CENTROID :=-=: 

¢ENTRO ID Y 
~OA TO CENTROID in.: 
IUN RADIU:3 
l'IEAN RAD I U::; 
MA>( RADIU::; 
~ORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 

l IZI 

I
~, XTREME ·:;PREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
~UMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
1~UMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 
I! 

I' 
'' 

I 

-10 
1. 010 

-1. 163 
1. 40'3 

-1. 5'32 
.046 
• 121 
• 12'3 
• 1 :32 

1. 051 
1. 885 
2. 173 
:3. 001 
3.27~~1 

9 
1. 038 

-1. 051 
1.232 

-1. :335 
-.066 

.298 

.305 

.291 

.947 
1.474 
2.089 
2.567 
2.606 

c­
~· 
9 
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\ 

\ .... 

3in 

CEt..,JTF'.0 ID * 

1. 016 
-1.07:3 

1. 1]34 
-1.181 
-.044 

• 144 
• 150 
• 1 :35 

1.:346 
2.1::189 
2.215 
2. :306 

BARBER . M24 ~Q2Q24368 
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BARBER · M24 0024330 

fi Der l9::l0 FILE: /PATTEF.NlNG./CENlUfIRE PATT-·· C6 58 76 +3 

' .. , 
' i 

i 

J 
''·! 
, •·I 
'i 
:J 
.l 

.I 
I. 
I'* OF' ,. 

"f*= It·-J 
1 1 i ,.-, 

2 i t"1 

31n 

HS-

VS= 

G~;= 

c:: E t···-JT EF: FI F-: E 

POA ., 

l i ri 

SHOTS-

2 

? 

9 

:3_245 

1.885 

::::: • ::::: ::::: 6 

'-... .,_ 

····,·,·-., ..... _ 

·~ .. 

e: , r· i=: 

l IZl 

PATTEF:t···-.IS = __ J 

,-c 1 I!!!! 

··-.. 
\. 

CE~·JTPOI D * 

------------------··-----------------------------' 

. i 
~ATTERt·~ # -$HOTS ( E:EST OF> 
MA?;I MUM :·< 
MINIMUM :x: 
MAXIMUM \' 
MINIMUM 'r' 
CEtHRO I II >: 
CEtHRO!II '/ 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN F'ADIUS 
ME At~ RAD I 1y:, 

10 
1. 361 

-1. 884 
• 9•;.9 

-. ·::i..:.6 
.218 
• 4(l6 
.461 
• 394 
• 90::: 

MAX RADIUS 1.898 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 3.245 
VERTICAL SPREAD 1.965 
EXTREME SPREAD 3.336 
1-fUMBEF.: I ti ONE I tlCH CI F:CLE 
HUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
HUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

9 
1 . 151 
·-. 6::: 3 
1.024 
-.C.41 

• 42E: 
• :3::: 1 
.573 
.529 

1. 265 
1 • :::::::: 4 
1. ':<65 

-. 
"-

9 
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• 63[1 
-. 5:~9 

-1.007' 
• 2:::4 
.447 
.529 
• :~:89 
.718 

1. 1 :::::: 
1. 169 
1. ·;.65 
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1----------
RECE1v1t.ftf\l!~t!s~~ORT 

COMMENTS ORDER 
R 93·-<:)24:57 

-1N-1T-1A-L~-c-us_T_oM_E_R_o_RD_E_R_No_. _______ __, vJOG 8 DF .::..•:; l.4/'i (:;ix SCOPE (:, DEPLOYMENT KI. 

FP::~ Vi24 
DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER 

01/25/93 01/25/93 RK 11-90 
ACCESSORIES 

FROM: 

.}.} ,;;. ' t._ J.) 1. 

MCHALE; EDWARD J CPT;SF 
HSC 3RD BN 3RD SFG CA) 
FT BF~f~tGG 

NEW SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE 

Nf~TO 

SHIP TO: 
r 
MCHALE; EDWARD J CPT;SF 
HSC 3RD BN 3RD SFG CA) 

L CUST N0:073985 C.~.D L 

ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I 
I PROM. DATE I ESTIMA1ED I VIA_,,.. <'' 

WRITE D CL.E:f~1i--·!/ .. f ES' .. f' Ur·' .. ~-

GUN CONDITION REPAIR CHARGE 

D NEW EXCISE 

D LIGHTL y WORN TAX 

D WORN INSURANCE 

D VERYWOR~J UPS 

D PARCEL POST 
UNREPAIRABLE 

I TOTAL 
MARRED 

WOOD 

I 

?--------------------------+----------------- ··-·--·---------------------
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